Housing Authority of Pompano Beach MEMBERS

Name Address District Phone Appointed Expires [Reso No.

Gladys M. Sutton 2731 N.E. 2nd Terrace (33064) 2 954-785-9411  |7/23/2013 9/10/2017|2013-338
suttonjenna@aol.com 954-357-6765 (O)

Jimmie L. Glenn 416 N.W. 9th Avenue (33060) 4 954-946-1696  |7/23/2013 9/10/2017|2013-337
jglenn@hapb.org 954-785-7200 (0)

Willie Ruth Heath 1510 NW 17th Awe., (33069) 4 954-970-2960  |9/21/2015 9/10/2019|2015-441

(Resident with the Rent Subsidy Heath.Willie@att.net

Program)

Carolyn Rhone 780 N.W. 23rd Terrace (33069) 5 954-972-7295 ¢ [9/8/2015 10/4/2019[2015-415
azurefi@aim.com (561) 395-7100 (O)

Gary E. McLamore 1751 Northwest 6th Avenue(33060) 4 954-943-7249 H 19/8/2015 9/10/20192015-413
garymclamore@gmail.com 754-264-3712 C

Carmen Jones 721 NW 16th Street (33060) 4 954-249-9026  19/8/2015 9/10/2019|2015-414
cjones@brrh.com

Woodrow Poitier 901 NW 4th Awve (33060) 4 954-464-5160 ¢ 10/13/2015| 10/13/2019(2016-26
wpoitier@poitierfuneralhome.com 954-943-7050 b

Contacts:

Cassandra Bell- Administrative Asst.

954-785-7200 ext. 236

chell@hapb.org

Patrice Watkins-Edwards- Assistant

954-785-7200 ext. 233

Executive Director

pwatkins@hapb.org

Ralph Adderly- Executive Director/

954-785-7200 ext. 226

Secretary

radderly@hapb.org

Meets: Third Wednesday of each month @ 4:

00pmin the Housing Authority Office

321 W. Atlantic Blvd. (954-785-7200)

Established: City Resolution No. 286

*HUD provides oversight for HAPB, however, the
Mayor with the approval of the governing body is
responsible to appoint someone to the Board




